6 hundreds, 4 tens, and 5 ones is the same 
as 600 + 40 + 5, or 645.

Starter Problem

Copy and complete this equation. 
Think about the meaning.

400  +  +  3  =  453

Starter Problem

Copy and complete this equation. 
Think about the meaning.

400  +                   +  3  =  453

Student Thinking

“Four hundred fifty three.” That’s 4 hundreds, 5 tens, and 

3 ones. So the 5 tens, or 50, is missing. I checked by adding 

another way.

I saw a pattern. 453 is 400, then 5, then 3. The 5 is missing.

Things to Remember
a

a

Oops!

OK

Daisy

AJ

Our Turn
Complete each equation.